SEB Life International

General

The Policyholder may request to instruct the purchase or sale of the following investments provided always that there are sufficient funds in the cash account (or sufficient assets in the custody account) and that the assets are recognised EU collective investments. *Requests made for assets in retail authorised funds such as OEIC, SICAV, UCITS, Collective Investment Schemes are subject to operational and administration requirements. The option to link such assets to your policy is made subject to their availability through SEB's external fund providers and custodians. If you have any questions relating to these details, please contact SEB Life International on Dealing@seb.ie.

Please note that SEB Life International may update this document at any time and may refuse to accept investments in any asset at its absolute discretion even when the asset complies with all stated criteria.

For the deferral tax regime detailed under the Spanish Personal Income Tax regulations to apply, the Policy Fund may only invest in generally available, standardised collective investments. This should apply for the life of the policy.

Permitted Funds

- SEB Life International internal Unit-Linked Funds (including Internal and Select List Funds and Standard Profiles)
- Undertakings for Collective Investments in Transferable Securities (UCITS)
- Retail Authorised EU based Collective Investment Schemes1
- · Cash and Fixed Deposits

The policyholder may only switch from among the different groups of assets detailed above. Structured Notes will not be accepted.

Notes:

1 Collective investment institutions adapted to Spanish Law 35/2003 of November 4th, governing collective investment institutions. The policyholder shall not play any part in determining the specific assets any fund invests in. No personalised or bespoke structures will be accepted.

Postal address: SEB Life International, Bloodstone Building, Riverside IV, Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland Switchboard: +353 1 487 0700 E-mail: sales@seb.ie

seb.ie

SEB Life International Assurance Company Designated Activity Company trading as SEB Life International is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland. Registered in the Republic of Ireland. Registered office: SEB Life International, Bloodstone Building, Riverside IV, Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland. Registration number 218391. Holders of policies issued by SEB Life International Assurance Company DAC should note that the regulatory system applying may be different to that of Spain, expressly the Spanish regulations regarding liquidation of an insurance company do not apply, in particular the benefits arising to Spanish companies covered by the 'Consorcio de Compensacion de Seguros'. Past performance is not a reliable guide to future performance. The value of investments may go down as well as up.

All information is correct as at July 2021 but is subject to change.